UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including
those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). O

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to
December term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the fall-winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), Or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Table 2 [Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher
[ Table 3 ][commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
[ Table 4 ||Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher |
[ Tables ||Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
[ Table 6 [interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
[ Table 7 ][concurrent Teach Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only |
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 1
Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $569.50 $386.92 $956.4211) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5
1.0 $1,139.00 $386.92 $1,525.92|credits or less in the Fall-Winter
Admitted to || Part-time 1.5 $1,708.50 $386.92 $2,095.42(session.
UTM in 2012 2.0 $2,278.00 $386.92 $2,664.92
summer or 2.5 $2,847.50 $386.92 $3,234.42 2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0
2012-2013 3.0 $3,417.00 $1,291.02 $4,708.02 . . .
Fall-Winter 5 35 68650 156105 $5 57755 cred!ts or more |n_ thg FaII—Wlnter_
Session Eull-time 20 $4.556.00 $1.991.02 $5.847.02|S€ssion. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter
A5 $5.125.50 $1.201.02 $6.416.52 session is the standard Full-time
5.0 $5,695.00 $1,291.02 $6,986.02/courseload.
0.5 $566.80 $386.92 $953.72
1.0 $1,133.60 $386.92 $1,520.52[3) A Full-time student who drops a
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 $1,700.40 $386.92 $2,087.32|course resulting in a course load to be
UTM in 2011 2.0 $2,267.20 $386.92 $2,654.12||ess than 3.0 credit in the Fall-Winter
Summer or 2.5 $2,834.00 $386.92 $3,220.92 session (part—time course Ioad) after
PRl 2 22,4900 o SHERE.. | 24:991.88) the 100% refund period will be
Session ) : e Ko it charged Full-time incidental fees.
Full-time 4.0 $4,534.40 $1,291.02 $5,825.42
g:i :::;2;:52 ::2::22 ig:g:g:éi 4) There may be additional ancillary
0.5 $564.00 $386.92 $950.92|fees levied for enrolment in specific
1.0 $1,128.00 $386.92 $1.514.92|courses or for individual
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 $1,692.00 $386.92 $2,078.92|circumstances. Check your invoice on
UTM in 2010 2.0 $2,256.00 $386.92 $2,642.92|ROSI.
Summer or 2.5 $2,820.00 $386.92 $3,206.92
2010-2011 3.0 $3,384.00 $1,291.02 $4,675.02
Fall-Winter 3.5 $3,948.00 $1,291.02 $5,239.02
Session Full-time 4.0 $4,512.00 $1,291.02 $5,803.02
4.5 $5,076.00 $1,291.02 $6,367.02
5.0 $5,640.00 $1,291.02 $6,931.02
0.5 $561.30 $386.92 $948.22
1.0 $1,122.60 $386.92 $1,509.52
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 $1,683.90 $386.92 $2,070.82
UTM in 2009 2.0 $2,245.20 $386.92 $2,632.12
Summer or 2.5 $2,806.50 $386.92 $3,193.42
2009-2010 3.0 $3,367.80 $1,291.02 $4,658.82
Fall-Winter 3.5 $3,929.10 $1,291.02 $5,220.12
Session Full-time 4.0 $4,490.40 $1,291.02 $5,781.42
4.5 $5,051.70 $1,291.02 $6,342.72
5.0 $5,613.00 $1,291.02 $6,904.02
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STU

DENTS

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

TTTCTaeTTar,
System Access

Program & Ancillary Fees
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have
Admitted to UTM in 2011 earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- $9,494.00 $1,291.02 $10,785.02 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
Winter Session point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 5026 refund period will have
Admitted to UTM in 2010 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
Summer or 2010-2011 Fall- $9,142.00 $1,291.02 $10,433.02 [50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the
Winter Session students’ credit weight for the sFall-Winter session. No incidental fee
adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM in 2009 ROSI.
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- $8,804.00 $1,291.02 $10,095.02

Winter Session

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrol

led in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $949.40 $386.92 $1,336.32 || Normal entry point for these progréms is the
Admitted to UTM in 2011, 1.0 $l,898.80 $386.92 $2,285.72 Ezizllol)r: i(’;111‘tYeera)'/’ozl,i have earned 4.0 credits or more,
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $2,848.20 $386.92 $3,235.12 [5) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is
Winter Session 2.0 $3,797.60 $386.92 $4,184.52 [lalate entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during
2.5 $4,747.00 $386.92 $5,133.92 the second year of study onwards.
0.5 $914.20 $386.92 $1,301.12 [I3) students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM in 2010 1.0 $1,828.40 $386.92 $2,215.32 ||3.0Ocredits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
the 5026 refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
Su'mmer or ?010—2011 Fall- 1.5 $2,742.60 $386.92 $3,129.52 program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
Winter Session 2.0 $3,656.80 $386.92 $4,043.72 |[[the program per-course fees charged according to the
25 $4,571.00 $386.92 $4,957.92 studdents'lcfreditdweight for the l;aII—Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
0.5 $880.40 $386.92 $1,267.32 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM in 2009 1.0 $1,760.80 $386.92 $2,147.72 |lenrolment in specific courses or for individual
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $2,641.20 $386.92 $3,028.12 |circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Winter Session 2.0 $3,521.60 $386.92 $3,908.52
2.5 $4,402.00 $386.92 $4,788.92
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 3
Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
Trcraerntar,
System Access
Program & Ancillary Fees

Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
Admitted to UTM in 2011 session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- $13,203.00 $1,291.02 $14.,494.02 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late

entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have

Winter Session

Admitted to UTM in 2010 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
Summer or 2010-2011 Fall- $12,714.00 $1,291.02 $14,005.02 [[50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
Winter Session the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental

fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in

specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM in 2009 ROSI.

Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- $12,242.00 $1,291.02 $13,533.02
Winter Session

Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Incidental, System|
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $1,320.30 $386.92 $1,707.22 (| Normfal entry pqint for this major or specialist
Admitted to UTM in 2011 1.0 $2,640.60 $386.92 $3,027.52 p:gg{ti’gr'Smtgfesissﬂgl’l‘ya;fejeﬁg’ruzhave earned 4.0
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $3,960.90 $386.92 $4,347.82 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or
Winter Session 2.0 $5,281.20 $386.92 $5,668.12 (4. this is a late entry point and will result in program
fees retroactively charged for all courses completed
2.5 $6,601.50 $386.92 $6,988.42 during the second year of study onwards.
0.5 $1,271.40 $386.92 $1,658.32 [I3) students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM in 2010 1.0 $2,542.80 $386.92 $2,929.72 |[|3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
Su_mmer ol _2010_2011 Fall- 15 $3,814.20 $386.92 $4,201.12 program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
Winter Session 2.0 $5,085.60 $386.92 $5,472.52 |[[the major or specialist per-course fees charged
25 $6,357.00 $386.92 $6,743.92 3\(/:_(:ording t(? the ;tu!:ier?;s' chviit Wzi_ght for th_e Fall(—:|
inter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
0.5 $1,224.20 $386.92 $1,611.12 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM in 2009 1.0 $2,448.40 $386.92 $2,835.32 |lenrolment in specific courses or for individual
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $3,672.60 $386.92 $4,059.52 |circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Winter Session 2.0 $4,896.80 $386.92 $5,283.72
2.5 $6,121.00 $386.92 $6,507.92
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 4

Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Tricroenar,
System Access

Program & Ancillary Fees
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
Admitted to UTM in 2011 session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- $10,564.00 $1,291.02 $11,855.02 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
g g entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
Winter Session N
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
Admitted to UTM in 2010 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
Summer or 2010-2011 Fall- $10,173.00 $1,291.02 $11,464.02 |[[50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
Winter Session the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM in 2009 ROSI.
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- $9,795.00 $1,291.02 $11,086.02

Winter Session

Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic

Students (enrol

led in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary

Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes

0.5 $1,056.40 $386.92 $1,443.32 (|D Normfal entry pqint for this major or specialist
Admitted to UTM in 2011 1.0 $2,112.80 $386.92 $2,499.72 p:gg{ti’gr'Smt;‘fes‘flssﬂg{l‘ya;ﬁre’g’r”;ave earned 4.0
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $3,169.20 $386.92 $3,556.12 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or
Winter Session 2.0 $4,225.60 $386.92 $4,612.52 (4, this is a late entry point and will result in program

fees retroactively charged for all courses completed

2.5 $5,282.00 $386.92 $5,668.92 during the second year of study onwards.

0.5 $1,017.30 $386.92 $1,404.22 [I3) students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM in 2010 1.0 $2,034.60 $386.92 $2,421.52 |3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during

0, i i 0, —ti

Summer or 2010-2011 Fall- 15 $3,051.90 $386.92 | $3,438.82 |1 o e D il aloo e aharaod 5056 of
Winter Session 2.0 $4,069.20 $386.92 $4,456.12 |the major or specialist per-course fees charged

25 $5,086.50 $386.92 $5,473.42 according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-

Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.

0.5 $979.50 $386.92 $1,366.42 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for

Admitted to UTM in 2009 1.0 $1,959.00 $386.92 $2,345.92 [enrolment in specific courses or for individual
mitted to n i i i

1.5 $2,938.50 $386.92 $3,325.42 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall-
Winter Session 2.0 $3,918.00 $386.92 $4,304.92

2.5 $4,897.50 $386.92 $5,284.42

1.0 $1,959.00 $386.92 $2,345.92
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 5

Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter Session)

Tricroenar,
System Access

Program & Ancillary Fees
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
Admitted to UTM in 2011 session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- $13,203.00 $1,291.02 $14,494.02 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
Winter Session entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
Admitted to UTM in 2010 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
Summer or 2010-2011 Fall- $12,714.00 $1,291.02 $14,005.02(/50%0 of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
Winter Session the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM in 2009 ROSI.
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- $12,242.00 $1,291.02 $13,533.02

Winter Session

Table 5B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic

Students (enrol

led in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Incidental, System|
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $1,320.30 $386.92 $1,707.22 (| Normfal entry pqint for this major or specialist
Admitted to UTM in 2011 10 $2,640.60 | '$386.02 [ $3,027 52 [Program is the session after you have earned 4.0
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $3,960.90 $386.92 $4,347.82 [2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or
Winter Session 2.0 $5,281.20 $386.92 $5,668.12 (4. this is a late entry point and will result in program
fees retroactively charged for all courses completed
2.5 $6,601.50 $386.92 $6,988.42 during the second year of study onwards.
0.5 $1,271.40 $386.92 $1,658.32 [I3) students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM in 2010 1.0 $2,542.80 $386.92 $2,929.72 |[|3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
Su_mmer or _2010'2011 Fall- 1.5 $3,814.20 $386.92 $4,201.12 program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
Winter Session 2.0 $5,085.60 $386.92 $5,472.52 |[[the major or specialist per-course fees charged
25 $6,357.00 $386.92 $6,743.92 3\(/:_(:ording t(? the ;tu!:ier?;s' chviit Wzi_ght for th_e Fall(—:|
inter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
0.5 $1,224.20 $386.92 $1,611.12 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM in 2009 1.0 $2,448.40 $386.92 $2,835.32 |lenrolment in specific courses or for individual
Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $3,672.60 $386.92 $4,059.52 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Winter Session 2.0 $4,896.80 $386.92 $5,283.72
2.5 $6,121.00 $386.92 $6,507.92
2012 2013 Fall Winter
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 6

Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Program

Fall-Winter Session Fees

Incidental,
System Access
& Ancillary Fees
(Note 4)

Total

Notes

Admitted to UTM in 2011
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-
Winter Session

$9,494.00

$1,291.02

$10,785.02

1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
50%b of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
fee adjustment is made.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
ROSI.

Table 6B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrol

led in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist
0.5 $949.40 $386.92 $1,336.32 program is the session after you have earned 4.0
’ credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or
4, this is a late entry point and will result in program
1.0 $1,898.80 $386.92 $2,285.72 fees retroactively charged for all courses completed
during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM in 2011 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $2,848.20 $386.92 $3,235.12 |[[the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
Winter Session program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
the major or specialist per-course fees charged
according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-
2.0 $3,797.60 $386.92 $4,184.52 [Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2.5 $4,747.00 $386.92 $5,133.92
2012 2013 Fall Winter
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Table 7

Concurrent Teach Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the semester)

Fall-Winter Session

Incidental,
System Access ||CTEP Teaching
Program & Ancillary Fees|| Placement/ Prof.
Fees (Note 4) Support Fees Total Notes

Admitted to UTM in 2012
Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-
Winter Session

1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum
of 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session.

$5,943.00 $1,304.02 $100.00 $7,347.02 2) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer
than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session during the
100%6 refund period will have Full-time program and
incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-time

Admitted to UTM in 2011
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-
Winter Session

incidental fees and 10026 of the per course fee
according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-
$5,915.00 $1,304.02 $250.00 $7,469.02 ||Winter session.

3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer
than 3.0credits in the Fall-Winter session during the

Admitted to UTM in 2010
Summer or 2010-2011 Fall-
Winter Session

50%b6 refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
the CTEP per-course fees charged according to the
$5,886.00 $1,304.02 $250.00 $7,440.02 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for

Admitted to UTM in 2009

enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Summer or 2009-2010 Fall- $5,858.00 $1,304.02 $550.00 $7,712.02
Winter Session
Admitted to UTM in 2008
Summer or 2008-2009 Fall- $5,830.00 $1,304.02 $550.00 $7,684.02
Winter Session
2012 2013 Fall Winter
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